Actinolite
Aegirine

Aegirine-augite
Aeschynite-(Ce)
Aeschynite-(Y)
Albite
Allanite-(Ce)
Allanite-(La)
Allophane
Aluminocopiapite
Alunite ?
Analcime
Anatase
Ancylite-(Ce)
Ancylite-(La)
Andradite
Anhydrite
Ankerite
Annite
Aragonite
Arsenopyrite
Atacamite
Azurite ?
Baddeleyite
Banalsite
Baotite
Barylite

Baryte
Bassanite ?
e-(Ce)
Bastnisite-(La)
Bismuthinite
Bohmite
Bornite
Braunite ?
Brewsterite-Sr
Britholite-(Ce)
Britholite-(Y)
Brochantite
Brookite
Burbankite
Calcite
Calkinsite-(Ce)
Cancrinite
Carbocernaite
Catapleiite
Celadonite

Celestine 145, 146

Cerianite-(Ce)

Ceriopyrochlore-(Ce)

Cerite-(Ce) ?
Cerussite
Chabazite-Ca
Chalcocite
Chalcopyrite

122

f202

f51, 88,195,197,  d193,d194
200, f201

f19, f196, {198

f105-107, f109, f110  d108

d246
f139, f189, f190
f151
fe48 d247,d249
f75 d73
77,1218 d223

d142, d144

f133, f134, f137,f138 ~ d135

f113 d112

f255 d260
d179

f147

d74

d112

f227,f230, f232, f233, f237
191

d141

INDEX OF MINERALS

p96

pp93-96
p93
pp51-53
p54
p112
pp90-91
po1
p101
p71

p70
pl13
pp34-35
p67

p65

p55

p31

P75
p119
P86

P86
pp69-70
p35

p62

p57, p60
p67
pp106-107
p67
pp91-92
p105
p69

p36

p46

p87

p61
pp116-117
p31
p25, p28

Chamosite f225
Chevkinite-(Ce) f15, ff181-183
Clinochlore

Clinoptilolite-Ca

Clinozoisite

Columbite-(Fe) o8
Columbite-(Mn)

Copiapite f151
Corundum 70
Covellite

Cosalite

Crichtonite

Cubanite

Davidite-(La)

Dawsonite

Delvauxite ?

Diaspore
Dingdaohengite-(Ce) 185 d180
Diopside

Dolomite

Donnayite-(Y)

Epidote 187 d188
Fergusonite-(Ce)
Fergusonite-(Y,
Ferriallanite-(Ce)
Ferri-barroisite
Femi-fluoro-katophorite
Ferri-fluoro-nybeite
Ferri-fluoro-winchite
Feri-katophorite
Ferri-nybpite

Ferri-winchite f203
Ferro-ferri-taramite
Ferro-ferri-winchite ~ f205

Fersmite 100, f101 d99
Fibroferrite f151

Fluorannite f214

Fluorapatite 153, f154 d152

Fluorapophyllite-(K)

Fluorcalciopyrochlore

Fluorite 17, ff65-67
Fluorophlogopite

Fluoro-richterite

Franconite d102
Gahnite

Galena f58, f59

Garronite-Ca

Garronite-Na

Geikielite

Gibbsite fl14c, f115 d114
Goethite

Gold

Gonnardite

Graphite

Grossular

Gypsum

p106
pp87-88
p106
p119

p46, p48

Pp49-50
p71

p103
pp72-73
p106

P42, p43, p45
p33

p105

p98

p50

p36
pp28-29
pp115-116
p115

p37

p56

p57

p25

pl14

p25

P75

p70

Halloysite

Halotrichite

Harmotome

Hedenbergite

Hematite

Hercynite

Hessite

Heulandite-Ca d259
Heulandite-K 261

Heulandite-Sr 255

Hillebrandite ?

Hisingerite

Hochelagaite 103, f104

Hollandite

Huanghoite-(Ce) 140

Huttonite

Hydrobiotite 215, f216, f220, f221
Hydrocalciopyrochlore

Hydrokenopyrochlore

Hydrouranopyrochlore

Hydroxylapatite

Hydroxylbastnisite-(Ce)
Hydroxynatropyrochlore

Ice f68, f69

Tllite

Ilmenite f21, f54, ff80-82, ff84-87 d79, d83
Kaolinite ?

Kobyashevite d149, d150

Korobitsynite d192
Kukharenkoite-(Ce)

Loveringite

Lucasite-(Ce) f111

Maghemite

Magnesio-arfvedsonite 209 d208
Magnesio-ferri-fluoro-katophorite - f204
Magnesio-ferri-homblende

Magnesio-ferri-katophorite  f204
Magnesio-fluoro-arfvedsonite

Magnesio-hastingsite

Magnesio-hornblende

Magnesio-riebeckite

Magnesite

Magnetite 77,718

Malachite

Marcasite d62, d63
Meionite 234

Melanterite

Mesolite

Microcline d245
Millerite

Mirabilite d247
Molybdenite fo4

Molybdite
Monazite-(Ce)
Monazite-(La)
Montmorillonite
Muscovite 219

Nacrite ?

Nahcolite

Natrojarosite

Natrolite d250
Nenadkevichite d192

46, f155, f156

p101
pp71-72
p116
p92

D34

p36

p31
p117,p118
p119
p119
p96
p106
p50

p40
pp66-67
P86
p105
p46

p46

p46

p73

p65

p46

p33
p105
pp37-39
p101
p71

p92

p67

p4l

p55

p34
p100
P99

p97

P99
pp100-101
p97
pp96-97
pp99-100
p57
pp36-37
p63

P30
p110
p70
p115
p112
p28
pp70-71
pp30-31
p36
pp73-74
pp74-75
pp101-102
p105
p101
p63

p70
pp113-114
p92

Nepheline
Nioboaeschynite-(Ce)
Nioboaeschynite-(Y)
Nontronite
Nordstrandite
Nosean
Nyerereite ?
Opal

Orthoclase
Oxycalciopyrochlore
Oxyceriopyrochlore
“Oxyuranopyrochlore”
Paranatrolite
Parisite-(Ce)
Pentlandite
Perrierite-(Ce)
Phillipsite-K
Phlogopite
Pirssonite
Posnjakite
Powellite
Prehnite

Pyrite
Pyrophanite
Pyrrhotite
Quartz
Rhabdophane-(Ce)
Richterite
Riebeckite
Romanechite
Réntgenite-(Ce)
Rozenite

Rutile

Scheelite
Scolecite
Shortite
Siderite
Sodalite
Spessartine
Sphalerite
Stilbite
Stronalsite
Strontianite
Synchysite-(Ce)
Szomolnokite
Tetradymite
Thénardite
Thorianite
Thorite
Thorogummite
Thorutite
Titanite
Todorokite
Tremolite

Trona
Vermiculite
Vernadite ?
Vigezzite
Vishnevite
Xenotime-(Y)
Yttrialite-(Y)
Zircon

Zirconolite

f228

210
116, f117
235

f184 d186
f217,f219

148

f211

f61 d60
71,72, 75

204
207

136, 138

f76

131, f132b d132a

p60
f227, f228, f231, f236, f237

f57 ds6
253 d262
f129, f130 d128
143

178

18, 53, ff159-162  d158

f213

cover, f14,f20, 52, dd168-170
ff163-167, ff171-177

p110, p112
pP53-54
pp54-55
p101
pp56-57
p110
p63

p57
p112
pp45-46
p4b

p43
pl14
p66

p25

p89
p116
pp103-104
pé3
pp69-70
p75
p102
p30

p40
pp29-30
p34

p75

98
p100
p40
pp65-66
p70
pp35-36
P75
pl14
p62

pp109-110
pp75-76
p28
p119
pl12,p113
pp60-61
P66

p70

p31

pé8

p36

P86

p86

p40
pp76-78
ps7

p96

p62
p106
p57

P54
p109
p73

p87
pp78-86

pp50-51

123



